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of taxes," approved March 29, 1849, shall be repealed and of no 
effect. 

Time extend - 	SEC. 6. That in the counties of Chippewa, St. Croix and La 
ed in certain Pointe, the terms of tune mentioned in the third section of this act, 
OUSCS. 	are extended, the first to thirty days, and the second to sixty 

days. 

Chap 161 	An act to pay the several persons the several sums therein named. 

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Chief clerk of 	SECTION 1. To -the chief clerk of the senate, the sum of fifty- 
senate. 	seven dollars, in full pay for services up to April second, A. D. 

1849. 
P. N. BoVee. 	SEC. 2. To P. N. Bovee, assistant clerk of the senate, the sum 

of one hundred and sixty-six dollars in full pay for services u,p to 
April second, 1849. 

Chief clerk of 	SEC. 3. To the chief clerk of the sssembly, the sum of one 
assembly. 	hundred and fifty-seven dollars, in full pay for services up to April 

second, 1849. 
Wm. Hull. 	SEC. 4. To William Hull, assistant clerk of the assembly, the 

sum of one hundred and sixteen dollars, in full pay for services up 
to April second, 1849. 

G,W. Board- 	SEC. 5. To G. W. Boardman, enrolling clerk of the senate, 
man, 	the sum of one hundred and sixty-six dollars in full pay for ser- 

vices up to April second, 1849. 
H. B. Welsh. 	Six. 6. To Henry B. Welsh, engrossing clerk of the senate, 

the sum of one hundred and twenty-four dollars in full pay for 
services up to April second, 1849. 

W. Dutcher. 	SEC. 7. To William Dutcher, transcribing clerk of the senate, 
the sum of one hundred and twenty-four dollars in full pay for 
services up to April second, 1849. 

A. V. Fryer. 	SEC. 8. To Aaron V. Fryer, enrolling clerk of the assembly, 
the sum of one hundred and sixteen dollars in full pay for services 
up to April second, 1849. 

L. Cowderey. 

	

	SEC. 9. To Lyman Cowderey, transcribing clerk of the as- 
sembly, the sum of one hundred and twenty-four dollars in full 
pay for services up to April second, 1849. 

J. J. Driggs. 	SEC. 10. To J. J. Driggs, engrossing clerk of the assembly, 
the sum of one hundred and twenty-four dollars in full pay for 
services up to April second, 1849. 

F. Mc'Linden 	SEC. 11. To Felix Mc'Linden, sergeant-at-arms of the assem- 
bly, the sum of eighty two dollars and fifty cents in full for ser-
vices tip to April second, 1849. 

M. Ten Eylcp SEC. 12. To Marshall Ten Eyk, messenger of the assembly, 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Gorernor and President of the senate. 

Approved, March 31, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 
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the sum of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents in . full pay for servi-  
ces up to April second, 1849. 
- t■Ec• 13. To C. W. White, door keeper of the •assembly, the c. vir:Whire. 

sum of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents in full pay for services 
up to April second. 1849. 

SEC. 14. To Samuel Noyes, fireman of the assembly, the sum S. Noyes. 
of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents in full pay for services up to 
April second, 1849. 

SEC. 15. To W. Shellmer, sergeant-at-arms of the senate, the w. shouttler; 
sum of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents in full pay for services up 
to April second, 1849. 

Sec. 16. To Moritz Morg-enstine, messenger of•the senate, M. Morn= 
the sum of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents in full pay for ser: stifle. 
vices up to April second, 1849. 

SEC. 17, To J. S. DeInn, door-keeper of the senate, the sum J. S. Delno. 
of eighty-two dollars and fifty cents, in full pay for services up to 
April second, 1849. 

SEC. 18. To S. B. Sibley, fireman of the senate, the sum of S. B. Sibley. 
eighty-two dollars and fifty cents, in full pay for services up to April 
second, 1849. 

SEC. 19. There is hereby appropriated to Albert C. Ingham, A. C. Ingham 
the sum of forty dollars, in full for transcribing the journals of the 
assembly for the present session : Provided, That the state treas-
urer shall not pay the said sum until he is satisfied that the work 
has been done. 

SEC. 20. To Daniel Noble Johnson eight dollars, for two days D. N. John. 
services as chief clerk pro tern. of the assembly at this session. 	son. 

SEC. 21. To Alexander T. Gray eight dollars, for two days A. T. Gray. 
services as assistant clerk, pro tern. of the assembly at this aes- 
sion. 

SEC. 22. To Wm. R. Smith and Win. Hull each fifty dollars, W. Hull. 
for preparing the journals of the senate and assembly of the pres- 
ent session for publication. 

An act to appropriate the several sums therein named. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and dssernbly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of the state 
treasury, out of any moneys not otherwise set apart or appropriat- 
ed, the following sumr, to wit : To Smith and Tredway- the sum of Smith and 
one hundred and forty dollars and eighty-three cents, as by ac- Tredway. 
count rendered up to December, A. D. 1849. 

SEC. 2. To E, FAlerzberg the sum of eighty-five dollars, for 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES. 
Lt. Governor, and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 31, 1.849. 
NELSON DEWEY, 

Chap 162 


